
Fall 2023 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2024 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030 Fall 2031 Fall 2032 Fall 2033

UMB Total 6482 6703 6777 6827 7137 7244 6931 6667 6665 6752 6809 6806 6798 6813 6808 6809 6827 6826

Full-Time Total 5172 5232 5202 5094 5079 5143 4925 4895 4807 4876 4918 4948 4948 4953 4953 4954 4961 4960
Part-Time Total 1310 1471 1575 1733 2058 2101 2006 1772 1858 1876 1891 1858 1850 1860 1855 1855 1866 1866

Undergraduate Total 905 929 909 878 898 930 963 978 987 997 997 1007 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010

Undergraduate Full-Time 704 718 702 695 707 724 732 792 834 842 842 850 853 853 853 853 853 853

Nursing BSN Baltimore 395 402 392 384 371 318 367 344 397 401 401 401 401 401 401 401 401 401
Nursing RN/BSN Online 0 0 0 0 12 11 9 11 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
Nursing BSN Shady Grove 242 259 264 267 281 356 318 395 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374
Medicine MRT 33 25 17 16 15 13 11 19 28 32 32 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Dental Hygiene - BCDS 34 32 29 28 24 18 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Dental Hygiene - Shady G 0 0 0 0 4 8 11 7 10 10 10 10 13 13 13 13 13 13

Undergraduate Part-Time 201 211 207 183 191 206 231 186 153 155 155 157 157 157 157 157 157 157

Nursing BSN Baltimore 153 143 131 125 99 44 34 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Nursing RN/BSN Online 0 0 0 0 48 130 157 133 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121
Nursing BSN Shady Grove 33 46 62 50 42 27 35 34 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Medicine MRT 10 17 10 6 2 4 5 5 7 8 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Dental Hygiene - BCDS 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Hygiene - Shady G 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate Total 95 118 169 178 168 167 151 165 187 215 248 252 252 261 261 261 269 269

Certificate Full-Time 63 61 58 64 60 57 61 57 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62

Medicine Clinical Research 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Sciences OL + Than 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Oral Health Sci PB SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Post Graduate - Balt 63 60 57 62 58 56 59 56 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
Dental Post Graduate - SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Graduate School - Not Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate School - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Science - OL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palliative Care - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cannabis Science - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate Part-Time 32 57 111 114 108 110 90 108 125 153 186 190 190 199 199 199 207 207

Medicine Clinical Research 1 5 8 7 6 5 1 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Health Sciences OL + Than 23 38 79 73 58 59 45 51 55 75 96 98 98 101 99 99 101 99
Dental Oral Health Sci PB SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Post Graduate - Balt 0 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Post Graduate - SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate School CLINFO/MPHYS/H 0 0 0 9 6 7 8 14 17 25 33 33 33 39 39 39 45 45
Graduate School - Social Entreprene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 15 17 17 17 19 19 19 21
Regulatory Science - OL 0 0 7 7 9 9 8 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Palliative Care - OL 0 0 0 10 17 14 11 15 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Cannabis Science - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Nursing Certificate 8 13 14 6 12 16 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Graduate School Total 1365 1425 1457 1531 1603 1620 1544 1475 1518 1500 1518 1488 1477 1492 1489 1490 1508 1507

Graduate School FT 686 665 666 613 515 576 632 664 670 666 669 674 671 676 678 679 686 685
Graduate School PT 679 760 791 918 1088 1044 912 811 848 834 849 814 806 816 811 811 822 822

Master's Total 2036 2127 2088 2200 2456 2524 2292 2026 2064 2106 2117 2088 2085 2086 2090 2090 2094 2094

Master's Full-Time 1242 1231 1227 1179 1165 1199 1147 1073 1017 1077 1104 1105 1105 1106 1108 1108 1109 1109
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Fall 2023 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2024 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030 Fall 2031 Fall 2032 Fall 2033

Dental Grad Masters 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Hygiene Leadership SG (UG) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law LLM 23 27 17 15 10 8 8 15 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Law MS at UMCP OL after 2020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law Cybersecurity MS Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law Home Security MS Online 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law New Master's program Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forensic Medicine MS 9 10 13 14 15 18 24 25 24 24 24 24 24 24 26 26 26 26
Health Science MS Online 0 0 1 1 0 42 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physician Assistant 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 92 115 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
Gerontology + DEIL OL as of 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLHL/HPE/VV/DEIL/INNOV/CI 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine Grad Masters 47 42 45 40 36 37 45 37 29 30 31 32 32 33 33 33 34 34
Medicine Clinical Research MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Medicine MGC 16 16 16 15 16 15 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Nursing Grad Masters 244 208 218 159 36 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN 0 0 0 57 162 211 201 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Nursing Grad Masters Online 0 28 20 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN Online 0 0 0 12 23 28 18 18 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Pharmacy Grad Masters 0 1 2 2 7 23 29 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy Grad SG PHAR 0 0 0 6 18 40 44 36 31 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Pharmacy Grad Masters Online 0 0 1 3 3 4 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health MPH 30 26 27 25 19 28 32 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Social Work MSW 767 763 745 683 666 582 507 392 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
Social Work MSW Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 26 78 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104
Social Work MSW Shady G 103 109 120 132 150 159 138 157 165 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170
Undeclared Graduate School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master's Part-Time 794 896 861 1021 1291 1325 1145 953 1047 1029 1013 983 980 980 982 982 985 985

Dental Grad Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Hygiene Leadership SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law LLM 8 12 11 7 8 7 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Law MS at UMCP OL after 2020 85 72 38 28 15 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Law Cybersecurity MS Online 0 20 34 29 30 41 34 24 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Law Home Security MS Online 0 13 22 20 32 35 18 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Law New Master's program Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Forensic Medicine MS 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Science MS Online 110 91 91 116 111 71 28 23 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Physician Assistant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gerontology + DEIL OL as of 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 36 36 38 38 43 43 45 45 47 47
GLHL/HPE/VV/DEIL/INNOV/CI 0 0 0 6 6 14 39 48 41 48 50 52 52 57 57 57 57 57
Medicine Grad Masters 30 38 21 26 38 26 25 24 16 16 18 19 21 22 22 22 23 23
Medicine Clinical Research MS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Medicine MGC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Grad Masters 311 161 41 36 36 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN 0 0 0 8 28 45 32 23 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Nursing Grad Masters Online 0 172 233 165 91 39 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN Online 0 0 0 69 156 223 214 183 185 185 185 185 185 185 185 185 185 185
Pharmacy Grad Masters 9 17 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy Grad Shady Grove 0 0 0 148 381 440 380 229 244 156 120 95 95 95 95 95 95 95
Pharmacy Grad Masters Online 98 147 207 206 222 236 224 217 222 256 271 263 253 247 247 247 247 247
Public Health MPH 18 25 28 16 16 17 12 19 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Social Work MSW 109 96 98 94 88 78 67 49 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Social Work MSW Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Social Work MSW Shady G 16 28 26 23 21 16 18 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Undeclared Graduate School 0 0 9 24 12 15 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Fall 2023 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2024 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030 Fall 2031 Fall 2032 Fall 2033

Res. & Sch. Doctorate Total 473 448 444 456 489 507 513 550 547 542 542 535 527 532 525 526 532 531

Res. & Sch. Doctorate FT 384 374 364 371 394 407 404 419 424 417 419 423 420 424 424 425 431 430

Dental Grad PhD 12 15 18 21 23 19 15 18 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 21
GS Health Professions Educ 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine Grad PhD 240 233 221 223 236 253 259 266 260 260 260 265 265 269 269 269 274 274
Nursing Grad PhD 20 14 12 13 14 12 16 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Pharmacy Grad PhD 84 81 82 87 90 90 85 98 102 95 97 96 93 93 93 93 93 93
Pharmacy Grad PhD Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Social Work PhD 28 31 31 27 31 32 28 24 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 31 30

Res. & Sch. Doctorate PT 89 74 80 85 95 100 109 131 123 125 123 112 107 108 101 101 101 101

Dental Grad PhD 0 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GS Health Professions Educ 0 0 0 0 11 17 18 23 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Medicine Grad PhD 40 25 32 39 40 31 28 30 29 29 29 29 29 30 30 30 30 30
Nursing Grad PhD 32 34 31 29 28 25 22 21 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Pharmacy Grad PhD 4 4 3 3 4 4 7 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Pharmacy Grad PhD Online 0 0 0 0 0 12 22 34 35 35 33 22 17 17 10 10 10 10
Social Work PhD 13 9 12 12 10 10 10 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Professional Doctorate Total 2973 3081 3167 3115 3126 3116 3012 2948 2880 2892 2905 2924 2924 2924 2922 2922 2922 2922

Professional Doctorate FT 2779 2848 2851 2785 2753 2756 2581 2554 2470 2478 2491 2508 2508 2508 2506 2506 2506 2506

Dental School - DDS 529 524 521 520 520 524 518 523 522 522 522 522 522 522 520 520 520 520
Graduate School - DMSc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law School - Day 495 509 521 531 547 593 585 586 524 520 503 503 503 503 503 503 503 503
Law School - Evening 109 115 101 104 98 102 100 99 103 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92
Medical School - MD 634 633 647 624 620 587 579 578 602 626 643 660 660 660 660 660 660 660
Medicine DPT 180 183 186 191 200 202 140 141 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142
Medicine DPT Dual Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing DNP - Baltimore 196 258 259 249 262 266 248 248 209 209 209 209 209 209 209 209 209 209
Nursing DNP - Shady Grove 0 0 20 34 31 43 40 36 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Pharmacy - PharmD 510 494 503 468 447 438 371 342 333 332 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345
Pharmacy - PharmD Shady G 126 132 93 64 28 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Professional Doctorate PT 194 233 316 330 373 360 431 394 410 414 414 416 416 416 416 416 416 416

Dental School - DDS 0 2 1 3 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate School - DMSc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 20 20 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Law School - Day 15 3 14 3 6 11 7 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Law School - Evening 4 7 7 5 7 3 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical School - MD 4 4 3 5 2 15 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine DPT 0 2 0 1 0 0 67 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
Medicine DPT Dual Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing DNP - Baltimore 170 215 285 305 350 319 322 283 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 299
Nursing DNP - Shady Grove 0 0 6 6 2 9 14 10 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Pharmacy - PharmD 0 0 0 2 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy - PharmD Shady G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fall 2016 through Fall 2023 are Actual Enrollment taken from Fall Enrollment Freeze Files
Fall 2024 through Fall 2033 are Enrollment Projections developed by UMB Professional Schools
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